Docket No.: 52296US02

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RE 06 -	08 - 2000 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
IUMBNO.U031-U011 (exp.4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼	<b>▼</b> • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents a 10	1375942ied original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SWINNOVATIVE PROFERITES COMPANY	Name: IMATION CORP.
	Address: P.O. Box 64898
	Address.
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Address: P.O. Box 64898
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🗷 Assignment 🗆 Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: St. Paul State/Prov.: MN
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 55164-0898
	Country. 25.
Execution Date: April 17, 2000 and May 5, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
-	
09/188,000 11/06/1998	
Additional numbers a	uttached?  Yes  No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Amelia A. Buharin	7. Total for (27.0FD 2.44).
Registration No. 38,835	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
	<ul> <li>Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account</li> </ul>
Address: Imation Corp. Legal Affairs	·
P.O. Box 64898	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: St. Paul State/Prov.: MN	·
Country: <u>USA</u> ZIP: <u>55164-0898</u>	O9-0069
6/06/2000 DNGUYEN 00000316 090069 09188000 /	AIGE THIS SPACE
1 FC:581 40.00 CH / DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.  Amelia A. Buharin	10 DRILLIAND Man 11 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
	cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT

**REEL: 010829 FRAME: 0105** 

Docket No.: 52296US02

## **ASSIGNMENT**

ASSIGNOR: 3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES COMPANY

of: P.O. Box 33427

St. Paul, Minnesota 55113-3427

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, does hereby claim and declare that it is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Application(s) or Letter(s) Patent and other rights and power obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof as numbered in United States Patent(s) and/or Patent Application(s):

Patent Application or Patent Number

Filing Date or Issue Date

09/188,000

November 6, 1998

3M Innovative Properties Company does hereby, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign and transfer unto:

ASSIGNEE: IMATION CORP.

of: P.O. Box 64898

St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0898

United States of America

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, its entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Application(s) or Letter(s) Patent including any division, continuation (in whole or in part), continued prosecution application, reissue, reexamination or extension thereof, and consent to the recordal of this Assignment.

ASSIGNOR

Subscribed and Sworn:

at St. Paul, Minnesota 55133-3427

this  $17^{4/3}$  day of April, 2000.

3M INNOVATIVE PROPERTIES

**COMPANY** 

Gary L. Griswold

President & Chief Intellectual

**Property Counsel** 

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

17th day of April

. 2000

Notary Public

JEAN S. KISTLER
NOTARY PUBLIC MINIESOTA
My Comm. Expires Jan. 31 2005
RECORDED: 05/16/200

ASSIGNEE

Accepted:

at St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0898

this 5 h day of

A May

IMATION CORP.

William D. Bauer

Director of Intellectual Property

and Assistant Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this

 $5^{40}$  day of  $M\omega$ 

. 2000

Notary Publi

HODARY PUBLIC - MINORING IN MY CHEMISTRE REPORT FOR SEA, 200

**REEL: 010829 FRAME: 0106**